OP \$65.00 85953608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM646177 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST EAGLE ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL AGENT, INC., as Agent (f/k/a THL Corporate Finance, Inc.)		05/05/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMNISCIENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	211 Congress Street, Suite 600		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85953608	COMLINKDATA	
Serial Number:	85721455	COMNISCIENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138800

Email: sallirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP
Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128722/324666	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaleena Alli-Rampersad, Paralegal		
SIGNATURE:	/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=First Eagle Alternative Capital Agent - TM#page1.tif

source=First Eagle Alternative Capital Agent - TM#page2.tif source=First Eagle Alternative Capital Agent - TM#page3.tif source=First Eagle Alternative Capital Agent - TM#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), is made and effective as of May 5, 2021 and granted by FIRST EAGLE ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL AGENT, INC., as Agent (f/k/a THL Corporate Finance, Inc.) (the "Secured Party"), a Delaware corporation, located at 500 Boylston Street, Suite 1250, Boston, MA 02116 in favor of COMNISCIENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and its successors, legal representatives and assignees (collectively, the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower entered into that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan, Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2019 (the "Loan Agreement"), with the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, the Borrower executed and delivered to the Secured Party that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant the Trademark Security Agreement, the Borrower pledged and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Borrower in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006729/Frame 0325 on August 26, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Secured Party execute this Release in order to accomplish and evidence the release and reassignment of any and all right, title and interest the Secured Party may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>. The Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and all other right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, and reassigns to the Borrower any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

AmericasActive:15603233.2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0595**

2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to Borrower any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which the Borrower (or their respective agents, designees or assignees) reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and Borrower' (or their assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signatures attached].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the dater first set forth above.

FIRST EAGLE ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL AGENT, INC., as Agent

By: Name: Michelle Handy

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
COMLINKDATA	USPTO No.	Jan. 14, 2014	85953608	Jua. 07, 2013
	4,466,138			
COMNISCIENT	USPTO No.	May 21, 2013	85721455	Sep. 05, 2012
	4,337,965	,		·
		[

RECORDED: 05/12/2021